OLSTTﬁ HIGH HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 5786/2025
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EREV ROSH HASHANA

Monday, September 22

Slichos/Shachris followed by hataras nedarim 5:45 AM
Earliest Tallis/Tefillin 6:01 AM

The mikvah will be open for men until 4:30 PM
Candle lighting 6:46 PM
Mincha 6:50 PM

FIRST DAY ROSH HASHANAH

Tuesday, September 23
Shachris 7:30 AM
Shofar not before 10:30 AM

Later shofar blowing following davening
Kiddush - Sponsorship Available

Tashlich (Lake near Prince Phillip/Spartan) 5:00 PM
Daf Yomi 6:00 PM
Mincha 6:40 PM
Followed by a class with R’ Yonah Katz

Candle lighting and prep only after 7:43 PM
Maariv 7:43 PM

SECOND DAY ROSH HASHANAH

Wednesday, September 24

Shachris 7:30 AM
Shofar not before 10:30 AM
Later shofar blowing following davening

Kiddush - Sponsorship Available

Daf Yomi 5:45 PM
Mincha 6:40 PM
Followed by a class with R’ Ben-Horin

Maariv / Yom Tov ends 7:42 PM

Children’s programming (with snacks) on
both days of Rosh Hashana from 11am-12pm
Group 1: Age 3-5 Group 2: Ages 6+

TZOM GEDALIAH

Thursday, September 25
Fast begins 5:47 AM
Slichos/Shachris 5:50 AM
Earliest Tallis/Tefillin 6:04 AM
Mincha followed by class 6:30 PM
Maariv 7:10 PM

Fast ends 7:40 PM

Friday, September 26
Slichos/Shachris

Earliest Tallis/Tefillin 6:05 AM

Candle lighting

Mincha followed by Kabbalat Shabbat
Repeat Shema after

SHABBAT SHUVA

Shabbat, September 27
Daf Yomi
Shachris
Kiddush followed by women’s learning
Parsha Class w/ R’ Shields
Tomer Devorah w/ R’ Rappaport
Pirkei Avos w/ R’ Fink
Mincha
3" Meal and Shabbos Shuva Drasha
Maariv / Shabbat ends

Sunday - Tuesday, September 28-30
Sunday slichos/shachris

Monday & Tuesday slichos/shachris
Mincha/Maariv

EREV YOM KIPPUR

Wednesday, October 1
Slichos/Shachris

Mincha |

Mincha Il

6:05 AM

6:40 PM
6:45 PM
7:38 PM

8:00 AM
8:45 AM

4:45 PM
5:20 PM
5:20 PM
6:05 PM

7:37 PM

7:40 AM
6:00 AM
6:35 PM

6:10 AM
2:30 PM
6:15 PM

The mikvah will be open for men until 4:30 PM

Candle lighting
Kol Nidre

YOM KIPPUR

Thursday, October 2
Shachris

Yizkor at approximately
Mincha

Shofar & Maariv

Friday, October 3
Shachris

6:32 PM
6:35 PM

7:30 AM
10:20 AM
4:25 PM
7:29 PM

6:25 AM



