

# **HIGH HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 5786/2025**

#### **EREV ROSH HASHANA**

## Monday, September 22

Slichos/Shachris followed by hataras nedarim 5:45 AM

Earliest Tallis/Tefillin 6:01 AM

The mikvah will be open for men until 4:30 PM

Candle lighting 6:46 PM

Mincha 6:50 PM

#### FIRST DAY ROSH HASHANAH

## **Tuesday, September 23**

Shachris	7:30 AM
Shofar not before	10:30 AM
Later shofar blowing following davening	
Kiddush - Sponsorship Available	
Tashlich (Lake near Prince Phillip/Spartan)	5:00 PM
Daf Yomi	6:00 PM
Mincha	6:40 PM
Followed by a class with R' Yonah Katz	
Candle lighting and prep only after	7:43 PM
Maariv	7:43 PM

#### SECOND DAY ROSH HASHANAH

## Wednesday, September 24

Shachris	7:30 AM	
Shofar not before	10:30 AM	
Later shofar blowing following davening		
Kiddush - Sponsorship Available		
Daf Yomi	5:45 PM	
Mincha	6:40 PM	
Followed by a class with R' Ben-Horin		
Maariv / Yom Tov ends	7:42 PM	

Children's programming (with snacks) on both days of Rosh Hashana from 11am-12pm Group 1: Age 3-5 Group 2: Ages 6+

#### **TZOM GEDALIAH**

## Thursday, September 25

Fast begins	5:47 AM
Slichos/Shachris	5:50 AM
Earliest Tallis/Tefillin 6:04 AM	
Mincha followed by class	6:30 PM
Maariv	7:10 PM
Fast ends	7:40 PM

## Friday, September 26

Slichos/Shachris	6:05 AM
Earliest Tallis/Tefillin 6:05 AM	
Candle lighting	6:40 PM
Mincha followed by Kabbalat Shabbat	6:45 PM
Repeat Shema after	7:38 PM

#### **SHABBAT SHUVA**

## Shabbat, September 27

Daf Yomi	8:00 AM
Shachris	8:45 AM
Kiddush followed by women's learning	
Parsha Class w/ R' Shields	4:45 PM
Tomer Devorah w/ R' Rappaport	5:20 PM
Pirkei Avos w/ R' Fink	5:20 PM
Mincha	6:05 PM
3 <sup>rd</sup> Meal and Shabbos Shuva Drasha	
Maariv / Shabbat ends	7:37 PM

## Sunday - Tuesday, September 28-30

Sunday slichos/shachris	7:40 AM
Monday & Tuesday slichos/shachris	6:00 AM
Mincha/Maariv	6:35 PM

#### **EREV YOM KIPPUR**

# Wednesday, October 1

Slichos/Shachris	6:10 AM
Mincha I	2:30 PM
Mincha II	6:15 PM
The mikvah will be open for men until 4:30 PM	1
Candle lighting	6:32 PM
Kol Nidre	6:35 PM

#### YOM KIPPUR

## Thursday, October 2

Shachris	7:30 AM
Yizkor at approximately	10:20 AM
Mincha	4:25 PM
Shofar & Maariv	7:29 PM

## Friday, October 3

9	Shachris	6:25 AM